(d) such other exceptions to title set forth on Exhibit B (collectively, the “Permitted 

Exceptions”) provided that such matters are listed on Schedule B of the Commitment for 

Title Insurance to be issued to Buyer pursuant to Article 6 hereof. 

ARTICLE 2 

Purchase Price 

2.1 The purchase price for the Property shall be Two Million One 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,100,000.00) (the “Purchase Price”) and shall be paid by 

Buyer’s wire transfer of immediately available funds at Closing.  The Earnest Money shall 

be credited toward the purchase price. 

2.2 Buyer expressly agrees and acknowledges that Buyer’s obligations